Resolutions adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at the Meeting held on Monday, April 18, 1960.

Resolution which authorized a contract and lease for five years of radio equipment from the General Electric Company for use of the Urbana Police and Fire Departments was proposed at the Council Meeting.

Alderman Wedding moved that the resolution be adopted by the City Council. Motion was seconded by Alderman Clements. Those voting "Aye" and in favor of the motion were: Aldermen Briscoe, Baker, Clements, Hall, Harlow, Harvey, Hoag, O'Neill, Parks, Shurts, Wedding and Withers.

Mayor Weaver declared the resolution adopted by the City Council.

A further resolution authorized the Mayor to sign and execute such contract and lease for radio equipment.

Alderman Clements moved that the resolution be adopted by the City Council. Motion was seconded by Alderman Withers. Those voting "Aye" and in favor of the motion were: Aldermen Briscoe, Baker, Clements, Hall, Harlow, Harvey, Hoag, O'Neill, Parks, Shurts, Wedding and Withers.

Mayor Weaver declared the resolution adopted by the City Council.

CITY OF

Bess

ITY CLERK